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APPROVED Empanelled Hospital List for Cashless Settlement by Continental Insurance Lanka Limited 

_ 	- 

1 
Arogya Health Care Service (Pvt) Ltd (Hospital) 

Tangalla 
Beach Road Tangalle, Sri Lanka Tangalle 

2 Arogya Hospitals 250,Colombo Road,Gampaha Gampaha 

3 Arya Hospital Rathnapura 189 Colombo Rd, Ratnapura Rathnapura 

4 Asiri Central Hospital 114, Norris Canal Road,Maradana Colombo 

5 Asiri Hospital Galle 10,Wackwella Road,Galle Galle 

6 Asiri Hospital Kandy 907, Peradeniya Rd, Kandy Kandy 

7 Asiri Hospital Matara 191,Anagarika Dharrnapala Mawatha,Matara Matara 

8 Asiri Hospital Matara (Medi House Branch) 26,Esplanade Road,Uyanwatte,Matara Matara 

9 Asiri Medical 181,Kirula Road,Narahenpita Colombo 

10 Asiri Surgical Hospital 21,Kirimandala Mawatha,Narahenpita Colombo 

11 Ave Maria Hospital 01,Ave Maria Road,Negombo Ncgombo 

12 Badulla Central Hospital No,12 Ward Street Badulla, Sri Lanka Badulla 

13 Balasooriya Hospital - Claillow No. 118a, Kurunegalal Road, Puttalam Pulliam 

14 Candela Hospital (Pvt) Ltd. No 297/1, Colombo Road, Kegalle Kegalle 

15 Dhanvanthri Hospital -Trincomalee 
No. 3 Kandy Road Trincomallee, Kandy Rd, 

Trincomalee 
Trincomalee 

16 Dr Jameel Memorial Hospital Cassim Road, Kalmunai 32300 Kalmunai 

17 Dr Neville Fernando Teaching Hospital, Malabe 
Millenium Drive,Off Chandrika Kumaratunga 

Mawatha,Malabe 
Malabe 

18 Durdans Medical & Surgical Hospital 3,Alferd Place, Colpetty Colombo 

19 Family Care Hospital Hospital Junction,Nagocia, Kalutara Kalutara 

20 G V Hospital-Batticaloa No. 35-35/2, New Road, Batticaloa Batticoloa 

21 Galle Co Operative Hospital 65,H W Amarasooriya Mawatha,Galle Galle 

22 Gampaha -Co-Operative Hospital 43,Queen Mary's Road, Gampaha Gampaha 

23 
General Sir John Kotelawala Defence University 

Hospital 
ICandawala Road, Dehiwala Dehiwala 

24 Golden Key Hospitals ' 511/3,Cotta Road,Rajagiriya Colombo 

25 Gomez Hospital Pvt Ltd-Avissawella 63 Avissawella Rd, Avissawella 10700 Avissawella 

26 Hemas Capital Hospital Thalawathugoda 647,Pannipitiya Road,Thalawathugoda Colombo 

27 Hemas Hospitals Wattala 389,Negombo Road,Wattala Wattala 

28 Hymavathie Hospital Trincomalee 
No 254 Kandy Road , Trincomalee (Anuradhapura 

Junction 

29 Jeewaka Private Hospital No. 37 Horana Road, Paduldca Paduidca 

30 Joseph Fraser Memorial Hospital 23,Joseph Fraser Road, Colombo Colombo 

31 Kandy Nursing Homes Anagarika Dharmapala Mawatha,ICandy Kandy 

32 Kanola Hospital 36/3 Town Hall Pl, Anuradhapura Anuradhapura 

33 Kelani Valley Hospital 2/78,Colombo Road,Avissawella Avissawella 
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Kings Hospital 

. 	-,-- 	— 

• .igry 
.: , 

18/A,Muhandiram E D Dabare Mawatha, Narahenpita 

. 

Colombo 	• 

35 Kumudu Hosptital (Pvt) Ltd — Matale 48, Kandy-Jaffna Highway, Matale, Sri Lanka Matale 

36 Kurunegala Central Hospital U B Wanninayake Mawatha, Kurunegala Kurunegala 

37 Kurunegala Co Operative Hospital 303,Colombo Road,Kunmegala Kurunegala 

38 Lakeside Adventist Hospital 40,Sangaraja Mawatha,Kandy Kandy 

39 Leesons Hospital 33,Tewatta Road,Ragama Ragama 

40 Lifecare Hospitals 199,Colombo Road,Wennappuwa Wennappuwa 

41 Matara Coop Hospital No.19522, Matara Matara 

42 Medihelp Hospital 172/3,Panadura Road,Horana Horana 

43 Mediland Private Hospital Kalmunai Kudi 166 A/1, 10 Cassim Rd, Kalmunai Kalmunai 

44 Melsta Hospital Ragama 43,Mahabage Road,Ragama Ragarna 

45 Miracle Health Hospital (Pvt) Ltd 223,Dambulla Road,K.urunegala Kurunegala 

46 Mobile Medicare Hospital (Pvt) Ltd No. 665a Peradeniya Road, Kandy Kandy 

47 Navvaloka Medicare 169,Colornbo Road,Negombo Negombo 
: 

48 NaWinna Medicare Hospitals Maragama 416,High Level Road;NaVvinna,Maharagama Maharagama 

49 New'Delmon Hospital 258,Galle Road,Wellawatte Wellawatte - 

50 New Nawaloica Hospitals 
23,Deshamanya H K Dharmadasa Mawatha, Slave 

Island 
Colombo 

51 New Philip Hospitals 225 ,Galle Road,ICalutara Kalutara 

52 New Pioneer _Hospital Pvt 91 Pioneer Rd Batticaloa Batticoloa 

53 New Suwasevana Hospital Anuradhapura No. 396/3 Court Site, Kada 12, Anuradhapura Anuradhapura 

54 Ninewells Care Mother & Baby Hospital 55/1,Kirimandala Mawatha,Narahenpita Colombo 

55 Northern Central Hospitals 342, Palaly Road, Thirunelveli, Jaffna Jaffna 

56 Osro Hospitals, Kegalle 269,New Kandy Road,Bandaranaike Mawatha Kegalle 

57 Osro Hospitals, Mawanella Kandy Road, Mawanella Kegalle 

58 Pannipitiya Medical Services 334/4,Hokandara Road,Moraketiya, Pannipitiya Pannipitiya 

59 Poly Clinic Private Hospital New Town Road, Embilipitiya Embilipitiya 

60 Prabodha Hospitals Pvt Ltd Pandukabaya Mawatha, Ampara Ampara 

61 Queensbury Hospital 91 Hirimbura Cross Rd, Galle Galle 

62 Royal Hospital 62,W A Silva Mawatha,Wellawatta Wellawatte 

63 Ruhunu Hospital Karapitiya, Galle Gallo 

64 Ruhunu Medi Hospital Hambantota (Pvt) Ltd No. 23 Barack Street, Hambantota Hambantota 

65 Sachithra Hospital — Panadura No. 76 Horana Road, Panadura Panadura 

66 Santa Dora Hospital 173 ,Pannipitiya Road,Battaramulla Battaramulla 

67 Sethma Hospitals 36,Queen Mary's Road,Gampaha Gampaha 

68 Sethsevana Hospital 226,Colombo Road,Kunmegala Kurunegala 
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Sidcllialepa Ayurveda Hospital (Pvt) Ltd 

..,. 	_ 

- 	- 	- 

No. 106 A , Templers Road, Dehiwala , Mount Lavinia 

, 	, 

. 

Mount Lavinia 

70 Singhe Hospitals 362,Colombo Road,Ratriapura Rathnapura 

71 Siyasi Hospitals 132/3,Hettipola Road,Kuliyapitiya Kuliyapitiya 

72 Southern Lanka Hospitals (Pvt) Ltd No. 144 ,Beliafta Road,Tangalle Tangalle 

73 Sri Jayewardenepura General Hospital Thalapathpitiya, Nugegoda Colombo 

74 Suwa Shanthi Hospital (Pvt) Ltd 
No. 11 Maithripala Senanayalce_Main Street, 

AnuradhapuraAnuradhapura ''''--- - ''''''' ' ''''''' 	- 
Anuradhapura 

75 Suwasevana Hospitals 532,Peradeniya Road, Kandy Kandy 

76 The Lanka Hospitals Corporation 578,Elvitigala Mawatha,Narahenpita Colombo 

77 Venus Nursing Home 28th Mile Post,Kaduruwela,Polonnaruwa Polonnaruwa 

78 Winlanka Hospital (Pvt) Ltd. No.55,49 Ananda Rajakaruna Mawatha,Colombo 01 , Colombo 

79 Winsetha Hospitals (Pvt) Ltd. No. 129 S De S Jayasing,he Mawatlia, Kohuwala Nugegoda 

80 Nuwaraeliya Co Operative Hospital 01,Kena Road,Nuwara Eliya Nuwara Eliya 
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1 Arogya Health Care Service (Pvt) Ltd (Hospital) Tangalla BEACH ROAD TANGALLE, SRI LANKA 
2 AROGYA HOSPITALS 250,COLOMBO ROAD,GAMPAHA 
3 ASIRI MEDICAL 181,KIRULA ROAD,NARAHENPITA 
4 ASIRI HOSPITAL MATARA 191,ANAGARIKA DHARMAPALA MAWATHA,MATARA 
5 ASIRI HOSPITAL MATARA (MEDI HOUSE BRANCH) 26,ESPLANADE ROAD,UYANWATTE,MATARA 
6 ASIRI SURGICAL HOSPITAL 21,KIRIMANDALA MAWATHA,NARAHENPITA 
7 AVE MARIA HOSPITAL 01,AVE MARIA ROAD,NEGOMBO 
8 ASIRI HOSPITAL GALLE 10,WACKWELIA ROAD,GALLE 
9 ASIRI HOSPITAL KANDY 907, PERADENIYA RD, KANDY 
10 BADULLA CENTRAL HOSPITAL N0,12 WARD STREET BADULLA, SRI LANKA 
11 MELSTA HOSPITAL RAGAMA 43,MAHABAGE ROAD,RAGAMA 
12 CENTRAL HOSPITAL 114, NORRIS CANAL ROAD,MARADANA 
13 DR NEVILLE FERNANDO TEACHING HOSPITAL MALABE MILLENIUM DR1VE,OFF CHANDR1KA KUMARATUNGA MAWATHA,MALABE 
14 DURDANS MEDICAL & SURGICAL HOSPITAL 3,ALFERD PLACE, COLPE1TY 
15 FAMILY CARE HOSPITAL HOSPITAL JUNCTION,NAGODA, KALUTARA 
16 GALLE CO OPERATIVE HOSPITAL 65,H W AMARASOORIYA MAWATHA,GALLE 
17 Gampaha -Co-operative Hospital 43,QUEEN MARY'S ROAD, GAMPAHA 
18 GOLDEN KEY HOSPITALS 511/3,COTTA ROAD,RAJAGIRIYA 
19 Gomez Hospital Pvt Ltd-Avissawella 63 AVISSAWELLA RD, AVISSAWELLA 10700 
20 HEMAS CAPITAL HOSPITAL THALAWATHUGODA 647,PANNIPMYA ROAD,THALAWATHUGODA 
21 HEMAS HOSPITALS WATTALA 389;NEG0MBO ROAD,WATTALA 
22 JOSEPH FRASER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 23iJOSEPH FRASER ROAD, COLOMBO 
23 KANDY NURSING HOMES ANAGARIKA DHARMAPALA MAWATHA,KANDY 
24 KELANI VALLEY HOSPITAL 2/78,COLOMBO ROAD,AVISSAWELLA 
25 KUMUDU HOSPTITAL (PVT) LTD - Matale 48; KANDY-JAFFNA HIGHWAY, MATALE, SRI LANKA 
26 , KURUNEGALA CO OPERATIVE HOSPITAL 	 - 303,COLOMBO ROAD,KURUNEGALA 
27 LAKESIDE ADVENTIST HOSPITAL 40,SANGARAJA MAWATHA,KANDY 
28 LEESONS HOSPITAL 33JEWATIA ROADAAGAMA 
29 LIFECARE HOSPITALS 199,COLOMBO ROAD,WENNAPPUWA 
30 MEDIHELP HOSPITAL 172/3,PANADURA ROACOIORANA 
31 MIRACLE HEALTH 223,DAMBULLA ROAD,KURUNEGALA 
32 NAWALOKA MEDICARE 	 . 169,COLOMBCIROAD,NEG0MBO 
33 NAWINNA MEDICARE HOSPITALS MARAGAMA -416,HIGH LEVELROAD,NAWINNA,MAHARAGAMA 
34 NEW DELMON HOSPITAL 258,GALLE ROAD,WELIAWATrE 
35 NEW NAWALOKA HOSPITALS 23,DESHAMANYA H K DHARMADASA MAWATHA, SLAVE ISLAND 
36 NEW PHILIP HOSPITALS 225,GALLE , ROAD,KALUTARA 
37 NINEWELLS CARE MOTHER & BABY HOSPITAL 55/1,KIRIMANDALA MAWATHA,NARAHENPITA 
38 NORTHERN CENTRAL HOSPITALS 342, PA1ALY ROAD, THIRUNELVELI, JAFFNA 
39 NUWARAELIYA CO OPERATIVE HOSPITAL 01,KENA ROAD,NUWARA ELIYA 
40 OASIS HOSPITAL 18/A,MUHANDIRAM E D DABARE MAWATHA, NARAHENPITA 
41 OSRO HOSPITALS, KEGALLE 269,NEW KANDY ROAD,BANDARANAIKE MAWATHA 
42 OSRO HOSPITALS, MAWANELLA KANDY ROAD, MAWANELLA 
43 PANNIPITIYA MEDICAL SERVICES 334/4,HOKANDARA ROAD,MORAKETIYA, PANNIPITIYA 
44 POLY CLINIC PRIVATE HOSPITAL NEW TOWN ROAD, EMBILIPITIYA 
45 PRABODHA HOSPITALS PVT LTD PANDUKABAYA MAWATHA, AMPARA 
46 ROYAL HOSPITAL . • 62,W A SILVA MAWATHA,WELLAWATTA 
47 RUHUNU HOSPITAL KARAPITIYA, GALLE 
48 SANTA DORA HOSPITAL 173,PANNIPITIYA ROAD,BATTARAMULLA 
49 . SETHMA HOSPITALS 36,QUEEN MARY'S ROAD,GAMPAHA 
50 SETHSEVANA HOSPITAL 226,COLOMBO ROAD,KURUNEGALA 
51 SINGHE HOSPITALS 362,COLOMBO ROAD,RATNAPURA 
52 SIVAS' HOSPITALS 132/3,HETTIPOLA ROAD,KULIYAPITIYA 
53 SRI JAYEWARDENEPURA GENERAL HOSPITAL THALAPATHPMYA, NUGEGODA 
54 SUWASEVANA HOSPITALS 532,PERADENIYA ROAD, KANDY 
55 THE LANKA HOSPITALS CORPORATION 578,ELVITIGAIA MAWATHA,NARAHENPITA 
56 VENUS NURSING HOME 28TH MILE POST,KADURUWELA,POLONNARUWA 
57 SIDDHALEPA No. 106 A, TEMPLERS ROAD, DEHIWALA , MOUNT LAVINIA 
58 NEW SUWASEVANA HOSPITAL ANURADHAPURA No. 396/3 Court Site, Kada 12, Anuradhapura 
59 Aloka Private Hospital Ratnapura 	• 
60 Abisha Private Hospital 1st Lane, Kandy Road, Vauniya 	 _ 
61 Central iSispensary & Nursing Home Ltd Anagarika Dharmapala Mawatha, Matara  
62 Central Central Hospital #70, Kaluwella, Galle 



63 Central Hospital Colombo Road, Vehera, Kurunegala _ 64 Central Hospital Cocowatta Road, Badulla 
65 Central Hospital & Maternity Home (Pvt) Ltd # 12, Vidyalam Road, Trincomalee 
66 Central Nursing Home # 16, Fernando Avenue, Negambo 
67 Celinco Healthcare Centre #60, Park Street, Colombo 02. Tel 0115 374374 
68 Central Nursing Home Pallai Road, Tirumalweli, Jaffna 
69 Cinnamon Gardens Hospital #67, Gregory's Road, Colombo 07 
70 Co - operative Hospital #223, Kumarathunga Mawatha, Matara 
71 Co - operative Hospital Colombo Road, Kadurugashandiya, Kurunegala . 
72 Co - operative Hospital Wakwella Road, Galle 
73 Co - operative Hospital (People) #378, Georage R De Silva Mawatha, Colombo 13 
74 Co - operative Hospital Society Ltd. #43, Queens Marry's, Galle 	" 
75 Danawanthari Hospital Kandy Road, Trincomalee 
76 Dehiwala Medical center Anagarika Dharmapala Mawatha, Dehiwala 
77 Dissanayake Hospital (Pvt) Ltd. #298, Colombo Road, Negambo 
78 Gamage Hospital # 121D, Pelegoda Road, Medirigama, Mawanella 
79 Gampaha Co - operative Hospital #43 Marybisso Mawatha,Gampaha 
80 Golden Key Eye and ENT Hospital #511/3, Cotta Road, Rajagiriya 
81 Gomez Hospital (Pvt) Ltd #63, Colombo Road, Awissawella 
82 Gunaratne Hospital Main Street, Kuliyapitiya 	. 
83 G.V.Hospital #35, 35/2, New Road, Batticaloa 	• 
84 Holy cross Health Centre New Road, Koiyathotam, Jaffna 
85 Ideal Hospital Park Road, Nuwara Eliya 
86 Jaffna (Pvt) Hospital Nawale Road, Jaffna 
87 Jeewaka Nursing Home M.D.H.Jayawardena Mawatha, Padukka 
88 Kadawatha Clinic # 338/2, Kandy Road, Kadawatha 
89 Kaleels Maradana Nursing Home Ltd. # 193, 1st Division Colombo 01 	 • 
90 Kegalle (Pvt) Hospital Main Street, Kegalle 
91 Kuwait Hospitals # 138, Nedunkulam, Puttalam 
92 M.K.Hospitals (Pvt) Ltd. # 147, Kandy Road , Gampola 
93 Matara Nursing Home #76, Kumarathunga Mawatha, Matara 
94 Medicare Hospital (Pvt) Ltd # 55, Ananda Rajakaruna Mawatha, Colombo 10 
95 Mediwest Private Hospital Ltd. Dambulla Road, lbbagamuwa 
96 Modarawila Medical Services (Pvt) Ltd #708/1, Galle Road, Nalluruwa, Panadura 
97 Mohotti Hospital (Pvt) Ltd # 10, Spencer Road, Matara 
98 Moneragala Nursing Home Pothuwill Road, Monaragala 
99 Nawalapitiya Nursing Home #88, Theatre Road, Nawalapitiya 
100 Nawinna Hospital Circular Road, Kurunegala 
101 Neptune Nursing Home • #186, Park Road, Colombo 5 	 • 
102 New Lanka Hospital (Pvt) Ltd #9, Bambalapitiya Drive, Colombo 4 
103 Nursing Home & Diulapitiya Health Care - Diulapitiya 
104 Osro Hospital (Pvt) Ltd Kandy Road, Mawanella 
105 Panadura Hospital (Pvt) Ltd #615, Galle Road, Panadura 
106 Panadura Nursing Home (Pvt) Ltd It 532, Galle Road, Panadira 	. 

107 Pannipitiya Nursing Home Moraketiya Junction, Pannipitiya 
(Same : 334/4, Hokandara Rd, Pannipitiya) 

108 Park Hospitals (Pvt) Ltd It 186, Park Road, Colombo 5 
109 Path Lab (Pvt) Ltd Gajaba Mawatha, Gampaha 
110 People Hospital Mahabage 	. 
111 Private Hospital (Mohotti) Uyanwatta, Gampaha 
112 Ratnam (Pvt) Hospital It 227,Union Place, Colombo 2 
113 Royal Hospital 	 • Kada Dolaha, High Courts, Anuradhapura 
114 Seth Suwa Sewaya #9, Hakmana Road, Matara 
115 Sethma Hospitals (Pvt) Ltd. #36, Queen Mary's, Gampaha 
116 Shanthi Clinic Vauniyawa 
.117 Siddhalepa Hospital It 106 A, Templers Road, Mt.lavinia 
118 Silava Hospital Matara 
119 Sirisanda Samupa Suwasevana Hospital Negambo Road, NittaMbuwa 
120 St.Anne's Nursing Home It 10, De Krester Place, Colombo 4 
121 St.Anne's Nursing Home Church Road, Marawila, Tel No - 032-2254299 
122 St.Mary's Nursing Home & Dispensary #43 Fort Street, Chilaw 
123 St.Michael's Nursing Home #4, Alfred House Gardens, Colombo 3 
124 Sugatha Rasayanagaraya Anguruwatota, Horana 
125 Sugatha Rohala #138/6, Anguruwatota, Horana 
126 Suwa Medura Hospital Godage Mawatha, Anuradhapura 
127 Suwa Sevvana (Pvt) Hospital. Wewala, Horana 



128 Suwa Sewana Hospitals (Pvt) Ltd. #532, Peradeniya Road, Kandy 
129 Suwabawana Hospital Gampola 
130 Suwa Shanthi Hospital (Pvt) Ltd. # 11, Main Street, Anuradhapura 
131 The Gardens Maternity & Nursing Home #34,35, Grandpass Road, Colombo 14 
132 Ward Place Private Hospital # 2, Sulchasthan Gardens, Colombo 7 
133 Washington Tissera Nursing Home Puttalam Road, Chilaw 
134 Wattala Private Hospital Ltd. #279, Negambo Road, Wattala 
135 Western Infirmary (Pvt) Ltd. #218, Cotta Road, Colombo 8 
136 Wimalasooriya Hospital (Pvt) Ltd. Negambo Road, Nittambuwa 
137 Yarl Hospital Jaffna 
138 Health Links (Pvt) Ltd No 334/4 Hokandara Road, Moraketiya, Pannipitiya 

139 Suwamedura (Pvt) Ltd No 35, Jayathilaka Mawatha, Panadura / 
#36, Susantha Mawatha, Panadura 

140 Lifecare Hospital (Pvt) Ltd No : 199, Colombo Road, Wennappuwa 
141 AND ALL OTHER GOVERNMENT REGISTERED HOSPITALS 



UNAPPROVED HOSPITALS / NURSING HOMES / MEDICAL CENTRES  

:` 

NO Name of Hospital Address & Telephone No. Consultants 

1 Anvis Medical Centre Clinic Diagnostic & Laborator Kolonnawa Road, Colombo 09 
2 Asian Channeling Home No 58, Stace Road, Grandpass, Colombo 14 
3 Ayuruveda Beheth Shalawa Thudugala Road, Dodangoda 

4 Ayuruveda Beheth Shalawa Hanhamunuwa, Maspotha 

5 Ayurveda Dispensary Gaspaha Junction, Colombo 12 Dr. S D Surabiyal reg no 2073 

6 Ayurvedic Dispensary P13, Lesley Ranagala Mawatha, Borella Dr. SADR Dissanayake 

7 Bandaranayake Hospital (Pvt) Ltd., 128 A, Maimbulla Road, wathupitiwala 
8 Beheth Shalawa Batagama North, .la-Ela 
9 Borella Private Hospital 75, Cotta Road, Colombo 08 Dr. V. Kanapathipillai 

10 Carlton Clinic 8A, Andrls Silva Mawatha, Rawathawatta, Moratuwa DR. (MAJOR) PRIYAN SENEVIRATNE SLMC REG NO, 1215 

11 Central Clinic, Central Pharmacy & Grocery No 21 1/1, High Level Road, Maharagama 
12 Central Dispensary & Surgery No 106, Sri Somananda Road, Horana DR, RANJITH BARANAGE CMC REG. NO.4592 
13 Central Nursing Home 145, Sea Street, Negombo te1:031 - 2221705 
14 Chinthaka Pharmacy & Grocery No 113, Hambantota Road, Tissamaharamaya 
15 Disala Suwa Sews MENIKGODA, NAUTHTHUDUWA, MATUGAMA DR. D R DISSANAYAKE SLMC NO, 16441 

16 Dispensary & Surgery Horana Rd, Neboda Dr. Dhanasiri Malliyawadu (REG No.8419) 
17 Dolawatte Private Hospital & Co. Incorrect address provided. 
18 Or Dhammika Jayasuriya 

19 Dr Dhammika Jayasuriya No 74, Ambagamuwa Road, Gampola 
20 Grandpass Medical Centre Colombo 14, Residence; No 475/6, Elvitigala Mw.narahenpita, co DR. W G DISSANAYAKE REG. NO.6822 
21 Health Care Medical No 07, Sri Gunananda Mawatha, Colombo 13 DR. M S F MOHAMED REGISTERED MEDICAL OFFICER SLMC REG. NO.800 
22 Horana Medi Clinic And Laboratory 98C, Somananda Road, Horana DR. L 0 ATTYGALLE CMC REG. NO.7224 DR. MDMA ATTYGALLE CMC REG, NO.7273 
23 Horana Private Hospital 132/24, Anguruwatota Road, Horana Dr Vajlra Perera 
24 K F Medical Centre No 86, Colombo Road, Malwana DR. KIYAMUDEEN A SAMAD REG.N0.16610 

25 Kolonnawa Nursing Home 595, Kolonnawa Rd., Kolonnawa 25721234 Dr Nalin Kumudu Arshobodha 
26 Madanayake Pharmacy Hambantota Road, Tissamaharamaya 
27 MAHARAGAMA NURSING HOME Maharagama 
28 Makola Clinic (Dispensary & Surgery) No 278, Delgada Road, Makola & Sapugaskanda Road, Makola Ss DR. HPGG DE ALWIS MBBS, DAMS, RAMP, MACF 

29 Manthiri Nursing Home 98, Chilaw Road, Negombo , 031- 22131 Dr.W A Fernando 
30 Mattakkuliya Hospital (Pvt) Ltd 152/A, Centre Road, Colombo 15 

- Medi Care Main Street, Bandarawela DR. GAYANTHA WADUGE SLMC, N0,17609 

-di Clinic 102-171, Maththegoda Watte, maththegoda Dr.harsha Aluthge 
3 	ri Clinic 175, Kumaradola Road Monaragala Dr.harsha Aluthge 
3 	g:.i Trust Hospital (Pvt) Ltd 

....2
1,  

769/A, Tewatta Road, Ragama Or, D Y Saranatillaka 
1- -clical Centre No. 98, Haputale Road, Wellawaya Dr. S Ketheswarenpillal 
Medical Centre Domabagoda, Horana Kethhena Junction, Kethhena, Horana DR. K D ROSHAN JAYAWARDENE REG., NO.17524 

' 
	

37 (Medical Centre No 24 1/1, Main Street, Ratnapura DR. J H SCIMAWEERA REG. NO, 7988 DR. C I JAYASEKERA REG. NO.9994 



• g01-3'-a 	o3 - 

38 Medical Centre WahugahapItiya, Pussellawa DR. A POONKUNTRANAR REG. NO.1640 

39 Medical Centre No 1168/4A, Dalupitlya Road,.Hunupitiya, Wattala DR. S L M JAVAHIR REG. NO.8258 

40 Medica) Centre Raja Mawatha, Ekala DR. K L U SHANTHA (S LOKUGE) REG. NO. 10630 	
— 

41 Medical Centre Narthupana Junction, Thebuwana DR. MRS. N. AMARATHUNGA SLMC REG. NO.2911 

42 Medical Centre & Aluthgama Medi Lab No 358, Calle Road, Aluthgama 

43 MIllenium Nursing Home Erawalapitlya Junction, Hendala Road,wattala, 2947570 / 294757 Dr s Wijayarajan 

44 MOH WELLAWAYA DR:CHANDRATHILAKE YAPA REG. NO.10536 	
, 

45 NAVINNA MEDICARE HOSPITAL 416, High Level Road ,Nawinna , Maharagama DR. SARATH RATNAYAKE 

46  Neth Roo Opticians 535, Lake Road, Boralesgamuwa (PA EDDIE PERERA) 	REG NO. W 3 87 _ 
47 New Medicare Hospital Katunayake _ 
48 Nugegoda Nursing Home Nugegoda - 
49 Nugegoda Nursing Home & Medi Lab - Nugegoda, 182, High Level Road, Nugegoda 

50 Pearl Hospital Ltd & Pearl Medics 562-A & 568, Aluth Mawatha Road, Colombo 15 

51 Pearl Medical Services (New pearl medics) 94,92,Church Street,Colombo 02 DR. S. KIRUBALASUNDARAM REG. NO. 5727 _ 
52 Peoples Dispensary Salgas Junction Warakagoda Neboda Dr. G D 3 Subasinghe & DR D L Gamage 

53 Peoples Dispensary Polegoda, Mahagama Dr.•K D Karunasena 	 _ 
54 Peoples Medical Centre Medical Centre & Surgery Mile Post, High Level Road Wijerama Nugegoda 	— Or. Sarath Ratnayake 

55 Rajagiriya Nursing Home (Pvt) Ltd 11/3, Park Lane, Welikada, Rajagiriya Tel: 2864501 pr. R. Jayasinghe 	 _ 
• 56 S A Vision Opticals 27/132, Nahena Hunupitiya,Wattala _ 
' 	57 Sahan Private Hospital and Laboratory 663/2, Kandy Road, Kelaniya 

58 SETHSAHANA PRIVATE NURSING HOME , Horana 

59 Singhe Pharmacy No 56, M R Thasim Mawatha, Hambantota _ 
60 Sinhala Beheth Awushadalaya No 210, Ihala Karagahamuna Kadawatha _ 
61 Sri Jeewananda Beheth Shalawa Maddawatte, Katana 

62 Sri Medical Dispensary & Surgery No 65/B, St. Joseph's Street,Colombo 14 DR. S PATHMANATHAN REG. NO.1389 	 _ 
63 Sunil Athukorala Opticals Borella United Plaza Baseline Road Borella 

64 Suwa Medura Hospital  
65 Suwa Medura Medical Centre Hospital Road, Wettewa, Matugama 

DR. S B NIRIELLA MEDICAL OFFICER S L M C REG NO.16641) _ 

66 Suwa Sahana Medical Centre Base Hospital, Tissamaharamaya 

67 Suwa Sevana Medical Centre kaduruwela 

68 Suwa Shanthi Hospital Anuradhapura - 
69 Suwabawana Hospital Gampola  
70 Suwana Private Hospital 16, Kurunegala Road, Chilaw Tel: 032-2220500/501 Or, Imtlaz Ismail, Consult Surgeon, Gen Hospital Chilaw _ 
71 Suwasetha Medical Centre 7/5, Nakkala Junction Monaragala Dr. Harsha Aluthge 

72 Suwasevana Dispensary No 29, Sri Sudarshana Mawatha,Matugama . 
73 Suwasevana Medical Clinic MOH, Madurawala Dr. Wasantha Perera Reg .No.15838 

74 Suwavimana Hospital (Pvt) Ltd No. 11, Negombo Road, Katuneriya Dr. D Thennakoon 	 . 
75 Uda Lahiu Opticians 361/A, New kandy Road Delgoda 

76 Uva Private Hospital 98, Haputale Road Monaragala Dr. Ketheswaram Pillai - 
77 Waiauwatta Dispensary Malwana Dr.D A Jayatillake (RMP NO.5304) 

78 Warakagoda Medical Centre Horana Mathugama Road,Warakagoda DR. M H ILLIYAS REG. NO. ZAP-005-1299 DR. M H M HILUAB 

, 
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COLOMBO 

AVISSAWELLA No: 79A/1/2, Rathnapura Road, Avissawella 0367609600 
CENTRAL PROCESSING CENTRE No: 96 A, Dutugemumu Mawatha, Kohuwala 0115200600 
CITY OFFICE No: 79, Dr. C W W Kannangara Mawatha, Colombo 07 0115200300 
CORPORATE OFFICE No: 79, Dr. C W W Kannangara Mawatha, Colombo 07 0115200300 
PILIYANDALA No: 78/1, High Level Road,.Homagama 0766481508 
HOMAGAMA No: 78/1, High Level Road, Homagama 011.7930998 
COLOMBO SOUTH No.96 A, Dutugemumu Mawatha, Kohuwala 0115232155 

KALUTARA 

ALUTHGAMA No: 48, Elpitiya Road, Ambalangoda 0915630846 
KALUTARA No.309, Ground Floor, Galle Road, Kalutara South 0347650012 
PANADURA No: 509, Galle Road, Panadura 0385674114 
MATHUGAMA No.309, Ground Floor, Galle Road, Kalutara South 0347650012 
HORANA No: 509, Galle Road, Panadura 0345624225 

CAMPAHA 	- 4 

GAMPAHA No: 163, Ja-Ela Road, Gampaha 0337857800 
KIRIBATHGODA  No:102, Second Floor,Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 0115232057 

150 No: 595/12, Negombo Ntaza ShoppIng complex, Main street, Negonib0 0315616b5i 
WATTALA No: 678 B, 1st Floor, Negombo Road, Mabola, Wattala 0115288240 
JA-ELA No: 678 B, 1st Floor, Negombo Road, Mabola, Wattala 0765593098 

AMPARA KALMUNAI No:23, Amman Kovil Road, Kalmunai 0677501177 

ANURADHAPURA 

ANURADHAPURA No: 521/1, Maithripala Senanayake Mawatha, New Bus Stand, Anuradhapura 0257596600 
MADAWACHCHIYA No: 521/1, Maithripala Senanayake Mawatha, New Bus Stand, Anuradhapura 0257596600 
NOCHCHIYAGAMA No: 521/1, Maithripala Senanayake Mawatha, New Bus Stand, Anuradhapura 0762054336 
THAMBUTHTHEGAMA No: 521/1, Maithripala Senanayake Mawatha, New Bus Stand, Anuradhapura 0255623888 

BADULLA 
BADULLA No: 20, R H Gunawardena Mawatha, Badulla 0555632556 
BANDARAWELA No. 258, Nandanas, 2nd Floor, Badulla Road, Bandarawela 0577267200 
MAHIYANGANAYA No:2/18,Padiyathalawa Road,Mahiyanganaya 0557389002 

BATTICALOA BATTICALOA No: 22, Station Road, Batticaloa 0655700701 

GALLE 
AMBALANGODA No: 48, Elpitiya Road, Ambalangoda 0915630846 
GALLE No. 372, Matara Road, Gaffe 0917596677 
ELPITIYA No 48, Elpitiya Road, Ambalangoda 0915630846 

HAMBANTOTA 
AMBALANTOTA No: 57, 1st Floor, Main Street, Ambalantota 0477807800 
TANGALLE No: 18, Lanka Bell Building, Beliatta Road, Tangalle 0477807877 
THISSAMAHARAMAYA No: 57, 1st Floor, Main Street, Ambalantota 0475006100 

JAFFNA JAFFNA No:149A, KKS Road, Jaffna 0215675533 

KANDY KANDY No:140/1, D S Senanayaka Street, Kandy 0817611700 
GAMPOLA No: 190, Kandy Road, Gampola 0817760700 

KEGALLE KEGALLE No: 440 B, Kandy Rd, Kegalle 0357609600 
WARAKAPOLA No : 02, Meerigama Road, Warakapola 0357267277 

KURUNEGALA 

KURUNEGALA No: 87, First Floor, Colombo Road, Kurunegala 0375646475 
KULIYAPITIYA No: 115/1, Kurunegala Road, Kuliyapitiya 0375556575 
NIKAWERATIYA No: 193/B, Puttalam Road, Nikawaratiya 0375552250 
NARAMMALA No: 115/1, Kurunegala Road, Kuliyapitiya 0375556575 

MATALE DAMBULLA No : 447, Kurunegala Junction, Dambulla 0665100400 
MATALE No: 19, Main Street, Matale 0665679236 

MATARA MATARA _ No: 211/2/1, Anagarika Darmapala Mawatha, Nupe, Matara 0417760700 
MONARAGALA MONARAGALA No: 27/1, Pothuvil Road, Monaragala 0555636222 

NUWARA-EL1YA NUWARA ELIYA No: 86, Kandy Road, Nuwaraeliya 0527609600 
HATTON No: 131, Dimbulla Road, Hatton 0517609600 

POLONNARUWA POLONNARUWA No: 419, C/1, 1st Floor, Main Street,Kaduruwela 0275676730 
HIGURAKGODA No: 12,Govi Mawatha, Hingrakgoda 0275678584 

PUTTAIAM 
CHILAW No: 66, Kurunegala Road, Chilaw 0327472200 
pUTTLAM No: B/102, Kurunegala Rd, Puttlam 0327609600 
WENNAPPUWA No. 66, Kurunegala Road, Chilaw 0325743000 

RATNAPURA 
EMBILIPITIYA No: 49, Main Street, Embilipitiya 0477807899 
RATNAPURA No: 49/1/1, 1st Floor, Senanayake Mawatha, Ratnapura 0457596600 
BALANGODA No: 49, 1st Floor, Senanayake Mawatha, Ratnapura 0767961614 

TRINCOMALEE TRINCOMALEE No. 233, Main Street, Trincomalee 0265675750 
VAVUNIYA VAVUNIYA No: 50 A, 2nd Cross Street, Vavuniya 0245678678 
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